Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 194 45.7 45.7 45.7
Female 231 54.3 54.3 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 359 84.4 84.4 84.4
Republican 18 4.2 4.2 88.5
Independen 49 11.5 11.5 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Caucus on February 227

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very likely 193 45.5 45.5 45.5
| already
voted in 232 54.5 54.5 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0
2020 Democratic Caucus
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Tulsi 8 1.9 1.9 1.9
Joe Biden 69 16.1 16.1 18.0
Bernie 129 30.4 30.4 48.4
Elizabeth 51 12.1 12.1 60.6
Pete 72 16.9 16.9 77.4
Amy 47 11.0 11.0 88.4
Tom Steyer 42 9.8 9.8 98.2
Someone 7 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a chance
you could change your mind and vote for someone else?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid ! vl 120 28.3 63.0 63.0
definitely ) ) )
There'’s a
chance | 70 16.6 37.0 100.0
could
Total 191 44.9 100.0




Missing
Total

System |

234
425

55.1
100.0

During the Caucus, if your candidate does not reach viability, which of
the following candidates would be your second choice?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 36 8.6 19.1 19.1
Bernie 57 13.3 29.7 48.8
Elizabeth 44 10.3 23.0 71.8
Pete 11 2.7 6.0 77.8
Amy 15 35 7.9 85.7
Tom Steyer 13 3.1 7.0 92.7
| would 14 3.3 7.3 100.0
Total 191 44.9 100.0
Missing System 234 55.1
Total 425 100.0
Who did you vote for in the Democratic Caucus in 2016?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 180 42.4 42.4 42.4
Bernie 157 37.0 37.0 79.4
Someone 25 5.8 5.8 85.2
Did not
vote in this 63 14.8 14.8 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 86 20.3 20.3 20.3
White or 242 57.0 57.0 77.3
Black or 56 13.1 13.1 90.4
Asian 18 4.3 4.3 94.7
Other or 23 5.3 5.3 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 72 17.0 17.0 17.0
30-49 111 26.2 26.2 43.2
50-64 128 30.1 30.1 73.3
65 or more 113 26.7 26.7 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0




What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 57 13.4 13.4 13.4
Some 166 39.1 39.1 52.5
College 109 25.5 25.5 78.0
Postgrad or 93 22.0 22.0 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0

Vvhen It comes to deciding Tor whom you will vote tor president, which
one of the following is the single most important issue in deciding for

e Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid The 80 18.9 19.6 19.6
Impeachme 32 7.4 7.7 27.3
Social 40 9.4 9.8 37.1
Health care 113 26.6 27.7 64.7
Immigration 13 3.0 3.1 67.8
Gun control 8 1.9 2.0 69.8
Foreign
policy and 7 1.7 1.8 71.6
The 97 22.8 23.7 95.3
Education 19 4.5 4.7 100.0
Total 409 96.3 100.0

Missing System 16 3.7

Total 425 100.0

Do you think the legalization of recreational marijuana in Nevada has
made people more likely to use other drugs, has made people less likely

to use other drugs or has not had an impact either way?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More drug 61 14.3 14.9 14.9
Less drug 94 22.0 22.9 37.8
No impact 255 59.9 62.2 100.0
Total 409 96.3 100.0
Missing System 16 3.7
Total 425 100.0
Uo you approve or disapprove of the jJob Steve Sislolak Is doing as
—— V[ B K VTV IS
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 235 55.2 57.4 57.4
Disapprove 52 12.2 12.7 70.0
Neutral or 123 28.8 30.0 100.0
Total 409 96.3 100.0
Missing System 16 3.7
Total 425 100.0




Would you support or oppose an amendment to the Nevada State
Constitution recognizing marriage as between couples regardless of

sandar2
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | would 308 72.5 75.3 75.3
support ’ ’ ’
| would
. 48 11.3 11.7 87.0
oppose this
Neutral or 53 12.5 13.0 100.0
Total 409 96.3 100.0
Missing System 16 3.7
Total 425 100.0
Vhich ot these statements best retiects your views on water usage in
Sillﬁhﬂii hln"adi')
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid We need to
291 68.4 71.0 71.0
conserve
We are 119 27.9 29.0 100.0
using the ’ ’ ’
Total 409 96.3 100.0
Missing System 16 3.7
Total 425 100.0
usc
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1st: Rep. 101 23.9 23.9 23.9
2nd: Rep. 94 22.1 221 46.0
3rd: Rep 119 28.0 28.0 74.0
4th: Rep 111 26.0 26.0 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 60 14.2 14.2 14.2
Landline 224 52.8 52.8 67.0
Mobile 140 33.0 33.0 100.0
Total 425 100.0 100.0




